In order for Historic Site Manager to be able to use a private vehicle during the performance 
of this agreement, Historic Site Manager must be covered by vehicle liability insurance at least equal 
to the minimum requirements of the California Vehicle Code.  Such requirements currently are: 

(a) Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for single injury or death; 

(b) Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000) for multiple injury or death; 

(c) Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) for property damage. 

Failure to comply with the requirements of this paragraph shall be deemed grounds for